

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3608/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in BA No. 4223/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DALVEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJVEER SINGH @ GUDDU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. M. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Akbar Abbas Abdi, Adv.

R2 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be adjourned
for a period of four weeks to enable the respondent 1 to file counter
affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master