

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3608/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2007 in BA No. 4223/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DALVEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJVEER SINGH @ GUDDU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Navit,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Das,Sr.Adv.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Ghosh,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu,Adv.

Mr. Rishab Sahu,Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERHaving regard to the question involved, let this matter be listed
for final disposal on 15th April, 2009.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master