

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :
SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3608 OF 2008

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 8068 OF 2008

(Application for stay)

Dalveer Singh ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Tejveer Singh @ Guddu & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent No.1, let the matter be adjourned for four weeks, as prayed for.

Leave granted to file additional documents."

It is submitted that Mr. Charan Lal Sahu, Advocate for Respondent No.1 has not filed the additional documents, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate has on 23rd April, 2013 filed memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2/State in place of Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, erstwhile Advocate.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Advocate
2. Mr. C.L. Sahu, Advocate
3. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR